Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
Supervisory Board:
Dirk Eilers (Chairman)

3 Description of the Equipment Under Test
Equipment characteristics
Type designation: Standard cable distribution cabinet
Parts of the system: Socket for cable distribution
Options and accessories:
Type of equipment: cable distribution
Serial number: 1S10000-470
Manufacturer: GSAB Elektrotechnik GmbH
Version of EUT: see photo
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 263136-46752-1 (Edition 1) Page 7 of 18
3.1 Photos of the test sample
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 263136-46752-1 (Edition 1) Page 8 of 18
4 Operation Mode and Configuration of EUT
Operation Mode(s)
 Non operateing
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 263136-46752-1 (Edition 1) Page 9 of 18
5 Performance Criteria and Methods of Observation
Methods of Observation
Function Observed size Permissible range Observation method
mechanical  constitution -- visual
sealing water penetration no critical quantity visual
sealing dust penetration no critical quantity visual
The final evaluation will be done by the applicant.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 263136-46752-1 (Edition 1) Page 10 of 18
6 Referenced Regulations
Publikation Titel
EN 60068-1:1994 Environmental testing - Part 1: General and
guidance (IEC 60068-1:1988 + Corrigendum 1988
+ A1:1992); German version EN 60068-1:1994
EN 60529:2000-09 Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP
code) (IEC 60529:1989 + A1:1999); German
version EN 60529:1991  + A1:2000
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 263136-46752-1 (Edition 1) Page 11 of 18
7 Degrees of protection provided by enclosures
7.1 Test Equipment List
 Type Designation Inv.-no. Manufacturer
 IP1x Test Probe steel ball, d = 50mm 1757 PTL Dr. Grabenhorst